
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LAI-2117010v1
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ICANN'S

RULE 12(B)(6) MOTION TO DISMISS 04-
CV1292 AHM (CTx)

Jeffrey A. LeVee (State Bar No. 125863)
Courtney M. Schaberg (State Bar No. 193728)
Sean W. Jaquez (State Bar No. 223132)
JONES DAY
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600
Los Angeles, CA  90013-1025
Telephone: (213) 489-3939
Facsimile: (213) 243-2539

Joe Sims (admitted pro hac vice)
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C.  20001-2113
Telephone:  (202) 879-3939
Facsimile:  (202) 626-1700

Attorneys for Defendant
INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a
California corporation,

Defendants.

Case No. CV 04-1292 AHM (CTx)

[PROPOSED] ORDER
GRANTING DEFENDANT
INTERNET CORPORATION
FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND
NUMBERS' MOTION TO
DISMISS FIRST AMENDED
COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO
RULE 12(B)(6) OF THE
FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE

[Filed concurrently with Notice of
Motion and Motion to Dismiss
Plaintiff's Amended First, Second,
Third, Fourth, Fifth, and Sixth
Claims for Relief Pursuant to Rule
12(B)(6) of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure; and Memorandum
of Points and Authorities]

Date: August 23, 2004
Time:  10:00 a.m.
Honorable A. Howard Matz



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LAI-2117010v1
2

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ICANN'S
RULE 12(B)(6) MOTION TO DISMISS 04-

CV1292 AHM (CTx)

This Court, having read and considered the papers submitted by the parties,

and finding good cause therefor, orders that the motion to dismiss pursuant to

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure section 12(b)(6) filed by defendant Internet

Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers is hereby GRANTED without leave

to amend as to plaintiff VeriSign, Inc.'s ("VeriSign") amended first claim for relief

for violation of section 1 of the Sherman Act, amended second claim for relief for

injunctive relief for breach of contract, amended third claim for relief for damages

for breach of contract, amended fourth claim for relief for interference with

contractual relations, amended fifth claim for relief for specific performance of

contract and injunctive relief, and amended sixth claim for relief for damages for

breach of contract.  VeriSign's amended first, second, third, fourth, fifth, and sixth

causes of action are hereby dismissed with prejudice because none of these claims

for relief states a claim upon which relief may be granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:_________________
Honorable A. Howard Matz
U.S. District Court Judge


