1 2 3	Jeffrey A. LeVee (State Bar No. 125863) Courtney M. Schaberg (State Bar No. 193728) Sean W. Jaquez (State Bar No. 223132) JONES DAY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600	
4	Los Angeles, CA 90013-1025 Telephone: (213) 489-3939	
5	Facsimile: (213) 243-2539	
6	Joe Sims (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>) JONES DAY	
7	51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113	
8	Telephone: (202) 879-3939 Facsimile: (202) 626-1700	
9	Attorneys for Defendant INTERNET CORPORATION FOR	
10	ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS	
11	UNITED STATES DI	STRICT COURT
12	CENTRAL DISTRICT	
13	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware	Case No. CV 04-1292 AHM (CTx)
15	corporation,	[PROPOSED] ORDER
16	Plaintiff,	GRANTING DEFENDANT INTERNET CORPORATION
17	V.	FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS' MOTION TO
18	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a	DISMISS FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO
19	California corporation,	RULE 12(B)(6) OF THE FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL
20	Defendants.	PROCEDURE PROCEDURE
21		[Filed concurrently with Notice of Motion and Motion to Dismiss
22		Plaintiff's Amended First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth, and Sixth
23		Claims for Relief Pursuant to Rule
24		12(B)(6) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; and Memorandum of Points and Authorities]
25		
26		Date: August 23, 2004 Time: 10:00 a.m.
27		Honorable A. Howard Matz
28		
		[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ICANN'S

LAI-2117010v1

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ICANN'S RULE 12(B)(6) MOTION TO DISMISS 04-CV1202 AHM (CTv)

1	This Court, having read and considered the papers submitted by the parties,	
2	and finding good cause therefor, orders that the motion to dismiss pursuant to	
3	Federal Rule of Civil Procedure section 12(b)(6) filed by defendant Internet	
4	Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers is hereby GRANTED without leave	
5	to amend as to plaintiff VeriSign, Inc.'s ("VeriSign") amended first claim for relief	
6	for violation of section 1 of the Sherman Act, amended second claim for relief for	
7	injunctive relief for breach of contract, amended third claim for relief for damages	
8	for breach of contract, amended fourth claim for relief for interference with	
9	contractual relations, amended fifth claim for relief for specific performance of	
10	contract and injunctive relief, and amended sixth claim for relief for damages for	
11	breach of contract. VeriSign's amended first, second, third, fourth, fifth, and sixth	
12	causes of action are hereby dismissed with prejudice because none of these claims	
13	for relief states a claim upon which relief may be granted.	
14	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
15	Dated:	
16	Honorable A. Howard Matz U.S. District Court Judge	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		